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INDISCRIMINATE USE OF ANTIBIOTICS IN POULTRY   

 

4801. SHRI  VISHNU DAYAL RAM 

 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

मत्स्यपालन, पशपुालन और  डयेरी मतं्री  

be pleased to state: 

(a) Whether it is a fact that indiscriminate use of antibiotics in the Indian poultry industry is endangering 

the health of people consuming the poultry products, if so, the details thereof: 

(b) whether it is also a fact that birds bred for meat are kept in inhumanely small cages , fed medicine to 

make them grow rapidly and lack clean water and sanitation facilities leading these birds to become disease-

ridden; and 

(c) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to combat the same? 

 

 ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND  DAIRYING 

 (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

 

 (a) and (c) There is no information with the Department on indiscriminate use of antibiotics in Indian 

poultry industry and the human health hazards associated with it. However, the Department of Animal 

Husbandry and Dairying has issued advisories to all States and UTs for judicious use of antibiotics in the 

treatment of food producing animals, but to refrain from using antibiotics in animal feed.  

(b)  The Department has not received any information in this regard. 

 


